HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND

February 11, 2008
10:00 A.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

ISSUES HEARD:

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Hearing Room E
Tapes3—4

Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair
Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer
Rep. Kim Thatcher

Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
Joanne Hossack, Committee Assistant

Information Technology Contracting Study — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A 004 Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 10:07 a.m.

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTING STUDY — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

011

194
195
201
214
222
223
244
261
262
291
298
312
313
320
325
328
3A 329
331
332
334
396
401

4A 003
038

Dugan Petty, Chief Information Officer, Department of
Administrative Services (EXHIBITS A & B)
Chair Riley
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Petty
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Petty
Chair Riley
Mr. Petty
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Petty
Chair Riley
Mr. Petty
Chair Riley
Rep. Thatcher
Mr. Petty
Chair Riley
Rep. Thatcher
Chair Riley
Mr. Petty
Chair Riley
Mr. Petty
Chair Riley
Mr. Petty

Mr. Petty continues
Chair Riley



041 Mr. Petty

046 Chair Riley
047 Rep. Edwards
051 Mr. Petty

071 Chair Riley
082 Rep. Edwards
088 Mr. Petty

090 Chair Riley
091 Rep. Beyer
097 Mr. Petty

106 Chair Riley
121 Rep. Edwards
135 Mr. Petty

168 Chair Riley
179 Rep. Edwards
190 Mr. Petty

207 Chair Riley
223 Mr. Petty

224 Chair Riley
230 Rep. Edwards
239 Chair Riley
240 Rep. Edwards
256 Chair Riley
258 Rep. Edwards
260 Chair Riley adjourns the meeting at 10:55 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Information Technology Contracting Study, executive summary, Dugan Petty, 11 pp
B. Information Technology Contracting Study, PowerPoint presentation, Dugan Petty, 13 pp



