HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

February 11, 2008 10:00 A.M.	Hearing Room E Tapes 3 – 4
MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair Rep. E. Terry Beyer Rep. Kim Thatcher
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator Joanne Hossack, Committee Assistant
ISSUES HEARD:	Information Technology Contracting Study – Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A	004	Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 10:07 a.m.
<u>INFORMATIO</u>		ONTRACTING STUDY – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	011	Dugan Petty, Chief Information Officer, Department of
	104	Administrative Services (EXHIBITS A & B)
	194	Chair Riley
	195	Rep. Edwards
	201	Mr. Petty
	214	Rep. Edwards
	222	Mr. Petty
	223	Chair Riley
	244	Mr. Petty
	261	Rep. Edwards
	262	Mr. Petty
	291	Chair Riley
	298	Mr. Petty
	312	Chair Riley
	313	Rep. Thatcher
	320	Mr. Petty
	325	Chair Riley
	328	Rep. Thatcher
3A	329	Chair Riley
	331	Mr. Petty
	332	Chair Riley
	334	Mr. Petty
	396	Chair Riley
	401	Mr. Petty
4 A	003	Mr. Petty continues
	038	Chair Riley

041	Mr. Petty
046	Chair Riley
047	Rep. Edwards
051	Mr. Petty
071	Chair Riley
082	Rep. Edwards
088	Mr. Petty
090	Chair Riley
091	Rep. Beyer
097	Mr. Petty
106	Chair Riley
121	Rep. Edwards
135	Mr. Petty
168	Chair Riley
179	Rep. Edwards
190	Mr. Petty
207	Chair Riley
223	Mr. Petty
224	Chair Riley
230	Rep. Edwards
239	Chair Riley
240	Rep. Edwards
256	Chair Riley
258	Rep. Edwards
260	Chair Riley adjourns the meeting at 10:55 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Information Technology Contracting Study, executive summary, Dugan Petty, 11 pp
 B. Information Technology Contracting Study, PowerPoint presentation, Dugan Petty, 13 pp